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North Coast Chapter Events 
 

July 20th …………..Maintenance Training – Buckeye Ranch 

August 13th………..Chapter Social Event – Sonoma Horticultural Nursery & Gardens - Sebastopol 

 

2019 Achievement Award Winners 

Installation Sweepstakes  

JKT Associates 
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Management Sweepstakes  

Dibble Landscaping 

 

Judges Award 

Creative Environments 
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First Place 
 

Small Residential Installation 
 

Garden of Ease 
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North Coast CLCA Executive Director 

& Journal Editor 

 

Connie Salinas 
 

P.O. Box 1621 

Sebastopol, CA  95473 

Phone 707-217-2139  

heyconniesalinas@hotmail.com 

 

 

 

 

President 

Lou Penning 

Lou Penning Landscape 

(707)  255-8129 
lou@lplinc.com 

 

 

Chairman of the Board 

Andrew Johnson 

Johnson’s Tree & Garden  

(415) 860-3064 
andrewjohnson@johnsonstreeandgarden.com 

 

Secretary 

Eduardo Vigil 

Horizon 

(707)-584-7272 

eduardo.vigil@horizononline.com 

 

 

 

Treasurer 
 Chris Stewart 

Bertotti Landscaping 

(707) 559-7077 
chriss@bertotti.com 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Education Chair 
Henry Buder Jr., CLP, CLT 

Henry Buder Lansdscape Restoration 

(415) 686-9228 
henry@hblr.biz 

 

 

Membership Chair 

Jossette Romero 

Watersavers, In.c 

(707) 721-4503 

jossetter@watersaversinc.com 

 

 

Programs Chair 

AJ de Lopez 

DeLopez Landscaping 

(707) 529-7962 

delopezlandscaping@earthlink.

net 

 

 

 

 

 

Awards Committee 

Connie Salinas 

Chris McNairy 

AJ De Lopez 

Joe Hadley 
 

 

Other Board Members 

Chris McNairy 

Hunter /FX 

(707) 695-3890 
chris.mcnairy@hunterindustries.com 

 

Joe Detlor 

Ewing Irrigation 

(415) 497-8240 
jdetlor@ewingirrigation.com 

 

Norberto Bonilla 

Sonsray Machinery 

(510) 381-6119 
nbonilla@sonsray.com 

 

Legislation Committee Chair 

Scholarship Chair 

Associate Member Chair 

Partnership/Sponsor Chair 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CLCA 2019 State Officers 
 

PRESIDENT 
 

Elizabeth Burns 

Zone 24 Landscaping 

(310) 831-6132 
info@zone24-landscaping.com 

  
PRESIDENT-ELECT 

 

Regan Barry 

Coastal Evergreen Co., Inc. 

(831) 438-4747 

rbarry@coastalevergreen.com 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Sandra Giarde, CAE 

CLCA 

(916) 830-2780  

sandragiarde@clca.org 

mailto:heysue@pacbell.net
mailto:lou@lplinc.com
mailto:henry@hblr.biz
mailto:chris.mcnairy@hunterindustries.com
mailto:jdetlor@ewing1.com
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Thank  You  to  Our  Awards’  Banquet   Sponsors 

Plants & Staging 

 

Sweet Lane Nursery 

Hors  d’oeuvres 

 

Landscapes Unlimited 
 

Table Wines 

 

SBI Materials 
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